Trading securities 76,560 2,427 10,568 76,445 3,305 17,474

Trade and other

  receivables 146,374 84,504 625 126,252 83,650 407

Pledged bank balances 2,030 34 446 3,474 35 966

Cash and cash

  equivalents 88,995 84 6,912 68,477 3,447 7,009

Trade and other

  payables (57,873) (25) (60,062) (38,258) – (58,982)

Net exposure arising

  from recognised

  assets and liabilities 267,426 87,024 (41,511) 254,430 90,437 (33,126)

Notes to the financial statements

Herald Holdings Limited
Annual Report 2016

100

For the year ended 31 March 2016

29	 Financial risk management and fair values (continued)

(d)	 Currency risk (continued)

(ii)	 Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the group’s profit after tax and retained

profits that would arise if foreign exchange rates to which the group has significant exposure

at the end of the reporting period had changed at that date, assuming all other risk variables

remained constant. In this regard, it is assumed that the pegged rate between Hong Kong dollars

and the US$ would be materially unaffected by any changes in movement in value of US$ against

other currencies.

2016 2015

Increase/

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange rate

Increase/

(decrease) in

profit after tax

and retained

profits

Increase/

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange rate

Increase/

(decrease) in

profit after tax

and retained

profits

HK$’000 HK$’000

United States Dollars 10% (1,618) 10% (63)

(10)% 1,618 (10)% 63

Pound Sterling 10% 8,702 10% 9,043

(10)% (8,702) (10)% (9,043)

Renminbi 10% (3,255) 10% (3,177)

(10)% 3,255 (10)% 3,177

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the

instantaneous effects on each of the group entities’ profit after tax measured in the respective

functional currencies, translated into Hong Kong dollars at the exchange rate ruling at the end

of the reporting period for presentation purposes.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied

to re-measure those financial instruments held by the group which expose the group to foreign

currency risk at the end of the reporting period, including inter-company payables and receivables